507375767 07/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7422691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GRAEME TAYLOR	06/16/2022
PATRICK KELLY	06/15/2022
MOHAMMED AL-QAISI	06/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUEDOP MEDICAL, LTD.
Street Address:	H5, ASH TREE COURT
Internal Address:	NOTTINGHAM BUSINESS PARK
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	NG8 6PY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16959417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024967500

Email: mlaip@dentons.com **DENTONS US LLP Correspondent Name:** 1900 K STREET, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15799370.000002.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE B. VANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce B. Vance#66,187/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page1.tif source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page2.tif source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0158 507375767

source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page4.tif source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page5.tif source=15799370-000002-US00-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0159

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	David H. King, Michael Gra Mohammed Al-Qaisi	eme Taylor, P	atrick Kelly, and
			, respectively,
have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in:		**************************************
SYSTEM FOR DETERMINE OF USE	NING PERIPHERAL ARTER	RY DISEASE	AND METHOD
for which an application for	Letters Patent was executed	on	a guerra de la companya de la compa

(Application No.	16/959,417	Filed	June 30, 2020), and
WHEREAS, BLUEDOP MEDICAL, LTD.				
	ed to as "ASSIGNEI rt, Nottingham Busi			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any

1

US_Active\121729307\V-1

further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) David H. King
Date: 16 JUNE 2022	
	(Signature of Inventor) Michael Graeme Taylor
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Patrick Kelly
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Mohammed Al-Qaisi

DENTONS US LLP

Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

101834230\V-1

2

US_Active\121729307\V-1

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	David H. King, Michael Grad Mohammed Al-Qaisi	eme T	aylor, Patrick Kelly, and
			, respectively,
have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in:	T	
SYSTEM FOR DETERMINOF USE	NING PERIPHERAL ARTER	Y DIS	EASE AND METHOD
for which an application for	Letters Patent was executed o	n	

(Application No.	16/959,417	Filed	June 30, 2020), and	
WHEREAS,	S, BLUEDOP MEDICAL, LTD.				
	ed to as "ASSIGNEE rt, Nottingham Busit			·····	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any

1

further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	(Signature of Inventor) David H. King
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Michael Graeme Taylor
Date: 6 5 2022	(Signature of Inventor) Patrick Kelly
Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Mohammed Al-Qaisi

DENTONS US LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

101834230\V-1

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS,	1 (WE)	David H. K Mohamme	ling, Michael G 1 Al-Qaisi	raeme Taylor, Patt	ick Kelly, and
		***************************************			, respectively,
have invented cert	ain new a	and ascful im	provements in:		
SYSTEM FOR DI OF USE	ETERMI	NING PERIF	PHERAL ARTH	RY DISEASE AN	ID METHOD
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Pate	nt was executed	lon	
(Application No.	16/959,4	17	Filed	June 30, 2020), and
WHEREAS,	BLUKI	OP MEDIC	CAL, LTD.		
(hereinafter referre H5, Ash Tree Cou					Υ.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Dentons US LLP, Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any

Ĭ

further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Ome:	(Signature of Investor)
	David H. King
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Michael Graeme Yaylor
Date:	(Signature of Bovenius)
0.00 17/6/2022	Patrick Kelly (Signapare of Soveran)
	Mohammed Al-Qaisi

DENTONS US LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

1888888889

US_Adive(121729907\V-1

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0165